
 

Page 1 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
 
 

Pursuant to Broward College Policy 6Hx2-1.14 and Procedure A6Hx2-1.14, Dr. Donald Astrab exercised 
the authority delegated by the Board to execute an amendment to the agreement with EdInvent, Inc. dba 
Accredible increasing fiscal authority to cover expenses for the new Learning Pathways  Visual 
Learning Journey software offered by EdInvent, Inc. dba Accredible. The new software provides 
unlimited auto  issuance of micro-credentials and certifications for students. Fiscal Impact: $14,250.00 
(Cumulative $36,466.67) 

Presenter(s):  Steven Tinsley, 
 

What is the purpose of this contract and why is it needed?  
This is an amendment to increase fiscal authority covering expenses for the new Learning Pathways - Visual Learning 
Journey software. The new software provides unlimited auto - issuance of micro-credentials and certifications for students.   

What procurement process or bid waiver was used and why? Bid waiver exception (information technology) per College 
Procedure A6Hx2-6.34. This software is an expansion (add-on) to the existing EdInvent, Inc. dba Accredible credentialing 
platform.  

Is this a budgeted expenditure from the budget established at the last June Board of Trustees meeting?  
Yes. This expenditure was budgeted.  

What fund, cost center and line item(s) were used?  
CC0073 (CE-Workforce) 
FD107 (Corporate Education - Workforce) 
Line Item: 65000 (Professional Fees) 

Has Broward College used this vendor before for these products or services? Yes. Broward College began using 
EdInvent, Inc. dba Accredible in 2020 to provide micro-credentials and digital badges to students upon successful 
completion of non-credit courses/programs.  

Was the product or service acceptable in the past? Yes, this product was acceptable. Year-to-date, we have issued 
verifiable micro-credentials to students allowing the option to share skills attained via social media and with potential 
employers. 

Was there a return on investment anticipated when entering this contract? Yes, there is an anticipated return on 
investment. With a current annual average of 500 credentials issued, students can now obtain additional verifiable micro-
credentials using the Learning Pathways - Visual Learning Journey software.  

Was that return on investment not met, met, or exceeded and how? Yes, we exceeded our micro-credential attainment 
goal by 7% for fiscal year 22/23.  

Does this directly or indirectly feed one of the Social Enterprise tactics and how? Yes. This feeds into the Social 
Enterprise strategy: 
Provide a Best-in-Class Student Experience, using aspirational enhancements to our services and programs while 

monitoring student sentiment and needs. 
The Fuel for our Strategy: Financial Innovation (Revenue generating program). 



Board Item Meeting of October 8, 2024

Updated: 10/1/2024 4:23 PM by Elizabeth Beavin P Page 2 

Did the vendor amend Broward  legal terms and conditions [to be answered by the Legal Office] if the 
 

The General Counsel's office has reviewed the agreement and any deviation to the College's standard terms has 
been deemed acceptable. 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

This request is to increase fiscal authority by $14,250.00  to cover expenses. The increase would bring the cumulative amount to 
$36,466..67 Cost Center 0073, BU060, FD107, PG000513. 

04/30/24 CC0073 · Continuing Ed / Economic Development ($14,250.00) 



APPROVAL PATH: 12096 Edinvent Inc dba Accredible - Add-on Order Addendum

 


















